total number of shares and 0.2 % of votes.

CONsOLidATEd FiNANCiAL sTATEmENTs

133Aktia Bank plc Annual Report 2013

P48 Statement of merger effects 1 July 2013 in Aktia Bank plc

The merger of Aktia Bank plc with Aktia plc was an absorption merger, in which the parent company Aktia plc merged with the subsidiary Aktia Bank plc. In
connection with the implementation of the merger, assets and liabilities were transferred at their book value. Aktia Bank plc entered the assets and liabilities
received in connection with the implementation of the merger at their book value. The merger involved booking of a merger difference in Aktia Bank plc.  The
merger difference was based on Aktia plc’s equity. The book value of the treasury shares reduced the receiving company Aktia Bank plc’s equity. The merger
difference, based upon the book values of the participating companies at the time of the merger, amounted to EUR 53,876,632.16. The merger difference was
booked according to accounting rules and was entered in the unrestricted equity reserve. The table below describes the effects of the merger on Aktia Bank
plc balance sheet 1 July 2013.

Aktia Bank plc before
merger Merger effect

Aktia Bank plc after
merger

Cash and balances with central banks 447,783 - 447,783
Bonds eligible for refinancing with central banks 2,303,503 - 2,303,503
Claims on credit institutions 592,730 - 592,730
Receicables from the public and public sector entities 3,423,452 -46,500 3,376,952
Total bonds 173,252 - 173,252
Shares and participations 76,265 67,310 143,575
Derivative contracts 193,323 - 193,323
Intangible assets 3,969 9,438 13,407
Tangible assets 2,094 987 3,081
Other assets 2,020 4 2,025
Accrued expenses and advance payments 102,677 -3,004 99,673
Deferred tax receivables 20,301 - 20,301
Total assets 7,341,369 28,235 7,369,604

Liabilities to credit institutions 973,406 - 973,406
Liabilities to the public and public sector entities 3,904,148 -2,784 3,901,365
Debt securities issued to the public 1,322,543 - 1,322,543
Derivatives and other liabilities held for trading 192,157 - 192,157
Other liabilities 133,263 1,574 134,837
Provisions 6,850 - 6,850
Accured expenses and income received in advance 74,843 4,366 79,210
Subordinated liabilities 293,317 -30,000 263,317
Deferred tax liabilities 14,062 7 14,069
Total liabilities 6,914,591 -26,837 6,887,754

Accumulated appropriations 133,640 - 133,640

   Share capital 163,000 - 163,000
   Fund at fair value 43,335 20 43,355
Restricted equity 206,335 20 206,355
   Unrestricted equity reserve 74,558 53,877 128,434
   Retained earnings 27,389 - 27,389
   Dividends to shareholders -27,000 - -27,000
   Share-based payments - 1,175 1,175
   Acquisistion of treasury shares - 0 0
   Profit for the reporting period 11,856 - 11,856
Unrestricted equity 86,803 55,051 141,855
Total equity 293,138 55,072 348,210

Total liabilities and equity 7,341,369 28,235 7,369,604

P49 Information about companies under supervision in the Group

Aktia Bank plc, domiciled in Helsinki, is the parent company of the Aktia Bank plc Group.

A copy of the consolidated financial statement is available from Aktia Bank plc, Mannerheimintie 14, 00100 Helsinki, Finland or from Aktia’s website
www.aktia.com.

134 Aktia Bank plc Annual Report 2013

The Group’s parent company is Aktia Bank plc, domiciled in Helsinki. A copy
of the report by the Board of Directors and consolidated financial state-
ment is available from Aktia Bank plc, Mannerheimintie 14, 00100 Helsinki,
Finland or from Aktia’s website www.aktia.com.